£111/2014° ~ g

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGEI' AND MANAGEMENT
MALACANANG, MANILA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REcEjPT

The Deparlment of Budget and Management hereby acknowiedges the recelpt of your Ietterfrequest
which has been; uploacled to the DBM Document Management System and routed to the appropnate ofﬁce;’s w1th
the followmg mformatlon : . ¢ | & : -

Document Title: oom-om-suewssm OF BUDGET ACCOUNTABIL[TY REPORTS AS OF
L . FEB. 28,2014, - g

_Document Reference No 2014—81-\—007153

‘Date and_Tlme A Tussday. Mah 11, 2014 12278 P
Uploaded:' - .
Uploaded By o RECEIV[NG 4
Routed Tt BMB-A Elsa Aburkio e3¢
kec:
" Totalno of pages . - 1 copy and 5 pages
‘received: _ ' ‘
Sender . DOTC-OTC-PERSONAL DELIVERY~ *

The determmatlon of the completeness of the documentary reqmrements submlttedwlf any, is subject to

the eveluatton of the techn:cal person in charge

ThlS recelpt is system generated and does not reqmre srgnature

Received by: . R

DOCUMENT
MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

n



Qecctont g oy
)Lmbfa/ o

March 3, 2014

Honorable Florencio C. Abad

Secretary

Department of Budget and Management
General Solano St., San Miguel

Manila
Thru : Director Soledad Doloiras
BMB-A
DBM
Dear Secretary Abad:

In compliance with the National Budget Circular No. 507, dated January 31, 2007, we are submitting,
herewith, the following Budget Accountability Reports as of February 28, 2014:

a. Statement of Allotments, Obligations and Balances(SAOB),

b. Monthly Report of Disbursements

Very truly yours

Chairman(

/
CcC: %OTC—Budget Service



STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES

As of February 28, 2014
(in pesos)

Department: 23 -Department of Transportation and Communications

Agency: 004 - OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Fund: 100010000
P/A/P ALLOTMENT CLASS/OBIECT OF Approved Obllenticns ) d Unobligated

EXPENDITURES GAA/SARO s it Balance of
Amount This Report To Date Allotment

Current Year Budget:

Personnel Services:
Basic Pay- Civilian 8,930,000.00 652,076.00 1,307,235.74 7,622,764.26
PERA-Civilian 768,000.00 - 113,935.48 654,064.52
Representation Allowance(RA) 270,000.00 - 62,000.00 208,000.00
Transportation Allowance(TA) 270,000.00 - 45,000.00 225,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 160,000.00 145,000.00 145,000.00 15,000.00
Productivity Incentive - Civilian 64,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 8,000.00
Honoraria - 10,500.00 26,000.00 (26,000.00)
Bonus-Civilian 744,000.00 - - 744,000.00
Cash Gift Civilian 160,000.00 - = 160,000.00
Pag-1BIG 38,000.00 - 5,700.00 32,300.00
Philihealth 85,000.00 - 14,462.50 70,537.50
ECIP 38,000.00 2,796.49 5,692.98 32,307.02
Lump Sum for Step Increment 23,000.00 - - 23,000.00
Total Personnel Services 11,550,000.00 866,372.49 1,781,026.70 9,768,973.20

Retirement and Life Ins. Premium -
Retirement and Life Ins, Premiums 1,072,000.00 77,049.12 155,727.84 916,272.16
Total RLIP 1,072,000.00 77,049.12 155,727.84 916,272.16
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 12,622,000.00 943,421.61 1,936,754.54 10,685,245.46

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expense - local 600,000.00 16,972.50 26,044.50 573,955.50
Training Expenses 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 230,000.00 47,322.00 71,761.15 158,238.85
Accountable Forms Expenses 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 98,000.00 10,538.59 16,022.20 81,977.80
Water Expenses 100,000.00 11,951.99 12,826.99 87,173.01
Electricity Expenses 300,000.00 22,691.87 22,691.87 277,308.13
Postage and Courier Services 150,000.00 - 10,000.00 140,000.00
Mobile 70,000.00 2,320.00 8,235.30 61,764.70
Landline 30,000.00 8,276.60 11,432.90 18,567.10
Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses 110,000.00 9,421.60 11,921.60 98,078.40
Consultancy Expenses 180,000.00 15,000.00 22,500.00 157,500.00
Other Professional Services 120,000.00 24,000.00 47,500.00 72,500.00
Repairs and Maint. Furn. & Fix. 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00
Insurance Expense 27,000.00 - - 27,000.00
Advertising Expense 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
Printing and Publication Expense 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00
Representation Expenses 100,000.00 6,450.00 8,950.00 91,050.00
Rents- Building and Structures 2,684,000.00 204,974.00 409,948.00 2,274,052.00
Subscription Expenses 40,000.00 798.00 1,482.00 38,518.00
Total Maintenance and Other O.E. 5,169,000.00 380,717.15 681,316.51 4,487,683.49

Capital Outlay
Furniture and Fixtures - - - =
Total Capital Qutlay - - -

GRAND TOTAL 17,791,000.00 1,324,138.76 2,618,071.05 15,172,928.95

Certified Correct: Noted:

ELEANOR Cl MUPAS

Administiative Officer V




STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES

As of February 28, 2014
(in pesos)

Department: 23 -Department of Transportation and Communications

Agency: 004 - OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Fund: 100010000 OPERATIONS

P/A/P ALLOTMENT CLASS/OBIECT OF Approved Obligati I d Unobligated
EXPENDITURES GAA/SARO gl et Balance of
Amount This Report To Date Allotment

Current Year Budget:

P | Services:
Basic Pay- Civilian 4,691,000.00 197,026.00 407,135.74 4,283,864.26
PERA-Civilian 408,000.00 37,935.48 370,064.52
Representation Allowance({RA) 60,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00
Transportation Allowance(TA) 60,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 85,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 10,000.00
Productivity Incentive - Civilian 34,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 8,000.00
Honoraria - -
Bonus-Civilian 391,000.00 - 391,000.00
Cash Gift Civilian 85,000.00 - 85,000.00
Pag-IBIG 20,000.00 1,700.00 18,300.00
Philhealth 48,000.00 5,487.50 42,512.50
ECIP 20,000.00 800.00 1,700.00 18,300.00
Lump Sum for Step Increment 12,000.00 - 12,000.00
Total Personnel Services 5,914,000.00 298,826.00 574,958.72 5,339,041.28

|Retirement and Life ins. Premium =
Retirement and Life Ins. Premiums 563,000.00 27,164.88 55,959.36 507,040.64
Total RLIP 563,000.00 27,164.88 55,959.36 507,040.64
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 6,477,000.00 325,990.88 630,918.08 5,846,081.92
i e and Other O ing E: -
Travelling Expense - local 400,000.00 3,962.50 9,681.50 390,318.50
Training Expenses 100,000.00 - 100,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 148,000.00 37,322.00 61,761.15 86,238.85
Accountable Forms Expenses - - -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses - - -
Water Expenses 20,000.00 11,076.99 11,951.99 8,048.01
Electricity Expenses 180,000.00 22,691.87 22,691.87 157,308.13
Postage and Courier Services 100,000.00 10,000.00 90,000.00
Mobile 20,000.00 2,320.00 2,320.00 17,680.00
Landiine 30,000.00 8,276.60 11,432.90 18,567.10
Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses = # =
Consultancy Expenses 180,000.00 15,000.00 22,500.00 157,500.00
Other Professional Services = - -
Repairs and Maint. Furn. & Fix, = = -
Insurance Expense - - -
Advertising Expense 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
Printing and Publication Expense - - =
Representation Expenses = = =
Rents- Building and Structures - = =
Subscription Expenses S = =
Total Maintenance and Other O.E. 1,188,000.00 100,649.96 152,339.41 1,035,660.59

Capital Outlay
Furniture and Fixtures - - -
Total Capital Qutlay - - -

GRAND TOTAL 7,665,000.00 426,640.84 783,257.49 6,881,742.51

Certified Correct:

Adminisgrdtive Officer V




STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES
As of February 28, 2014

(in pesos)

Department: 23 -Department of Transportation and Communications

Agency: 004 - OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Fund: 100010000 General Administration and Support
P/A/P ALLOTMENT CLASS/OBJECT OF |Approved GAA/SARO! Bttt i i Unobligated

EXPENDITURES RO AEEE Balance of
Amount This Report To Date Allotment

Current Year Budget:

Personnel Services:
Basic Pay- Civilian 4,239,000.00 455,050.00 900,100.00 3,338,500.00
PERA-Civilian 360,000.00 76,000.00 284,000.00
Representation Allowance(RA) 210,000.00 52,000.00 158,000.00
Transportation Allowance(TA) 210,000.00 35,000.00 175,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 75,000.00 70000 70,000.00 5,000.00
Productivity Incentive - Civilian 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 =
Honoraria - 10,500.00 26,000.00 (26,000.00)
Bonus-Civilian 353,000.00 - 353,000.00
Cash Gift Civilian 75,000.00 - 75,000.00
Pag-1BIG 18,000.00 4,000.00 14,000.00
Philhealth 37,000.00 8,975.00 28,025.00
ECIP 18,000.00 1,996.49 3,992.98 14,007.02
Lump Sum for Step Increment 11,000.00 - 11,000.00
Total Personnel Services 5,636,000.00 567,546.49 1,206,067.98 4,429,932.02

Retirement and Life Ins. Premium =
Retirement and Life Ins. Premiums 509,000.00 45,884.24 99,768.48 409,231.52
Total RLIP 509,000.00 49,884.24 99,768.48 409,231.52
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 6,145,000.00 617,430.73 1,305,836.46 4,839,163.54

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses =
Travelling Expense - local 200,000.00 13,010.00 16,363.00 183,637.00
Training Expenses 100,000.00 - 100,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 82,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 72,000.00
Accountable Forms Expenses 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 98,000.00 10,538.59 16,022.20 81,977.80
Water Expenses 80,000.00 875.00 875.00 79,125.00
Electricity Expenses 120,000.00 - 120,000.00
Postage and Courier Services 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
Mobile 50,000.00 5,915.30 44,084.70
Landline - - =
Extraordinary and Misc. Expenses * 110,000.00 9,421.60 11,921.60 98,078.40
Consultancy Expenses - = =
Other Professional Services 120,000.00 24,000.00 47,500.00 72,500.00
Repairs and Maint. Furn. & Fix. 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
Insurance Expense 27,000.00 - 27,000.00
Advertising Expense = = =
Printing and Publication Expense 50,000.00 = 50,000.00
Representation Expenses 100,000.00 6,450.00 8,950.00 91,050.00
Rents- Building and Structures 2,684,000.00 204,974.00 409,948.00 2,274,052.00
Subscription Expenses 40,000.00 798.00 1,482.00 38,518.00
Total Maintenance and Other O.E. 3,981,000.00 280,067.19 528,977.10 3,452,022.90

Capital Outlay
Furniture and Fixtures - = =
Total Capital Outlay - =

GRAND TOTAL 10,126,000.00 897,497.92 1,834,813.56 8,291,186.44

Certified Correct: Noted:

ELEA

Administr;

MUPAS
ive Officer V

. CAYABYAB




